Purdue
Bioscience

Certificate of Analysis

http://www.purduebio.com

Catalog Number

BP60503

Product Name

Anti-BRAF antibody

Physical and Chemical Properties

Molecular Weight 65 kDa
GenBank BC101757
Uniprot P15056
Concentration 370 pg/ml
Form Liquid

Storage Instruction

10 mM sodium HEPES (pH 7.5), 150 mM NaCl, 100 pg/ml
BSA and 50% glycerol.
Store at -20°C. Do Not Aliquot.

Chemical Structure
OR
Tested Image

250 -

150 -

100 -

75 -
s s DBRAF
50 -

37 -

25 -

15 -
10 -

Product Information



http://www.purduebio.com

Description

B-Raf proto-oncogene serine/threonine kinase (BRAF), is a
protein belonging to the raf/mil family of serine/threonine
protein kinases. BRAF plays a role in regulating the MAP
kinase/ERKs signaling pathway, which affects cell division,
differentiation, and secretion. BRAF is associated with
cardiofaciocutaneous syndrome, a disease characterized by
heart defects, mental retardation and a distinctive facial
appearance. BRAF is also associated with various cancers,
including non-Hodgkin lymphoma, colorectal cancer,
malignant melanoma, thyroid carcinoma, non-small cell lung
carcinoma, and adenocarcinoma of lung. BRAF plays a role
in the PD-1/PDL-1 pathway. In some cancers, BRAF is
activated by rearrangements that fuse its kinase domain to
5' partner genes and then has different molecular weights.
BRAF has several isoforms, the calculated molecular weight
of BRAF is 84 kDa, but the observed molecular weight is
about 65 kDa (isoform).

Tested Applications

WB: 1:1000; IF: 1:100-1:300; THC:1:50-1:200

Species Reactivity

Human, Mouse, Rat

Host Species/Isotype

Rabbit/IgG

Analytical Data

Quality Assurance

The biological and chemical parameters such as
concentration, purity, application and specificity of the
tested antibody comply with the above-mentioned criteria of
the product.

Purdue Bioscience Inc.

750 50th St, Brooklyn, NY 11220, USA

http://www.purduebio.com

1-877.618.7311

info@purduebio.com

v2 Revision on 12/28/2022



http://www.purduebio.com

