

Certificate of Analysis

Catalog Number	BP60503
Product Name	Anti-BRAF antibody

Physical and Chemical Properties

Molecular Weight	65 kDa
GenBank	BC101757
Uniprot	P15056
Concentration	370 μg/ml
Form	Liquid
Storage Instruction	10 mM sodium HEPES (pH 7.5), 150 mM NaCl, 100 μg/ml BSA and 50% glycerol. Store at -20°C. Do Not Aliquot.
Chemical Structure OR Tested Image	250 - 150 - 100 - 75 - BRAF 50 - 37 - 25 - 10 -

Product Information

Description	B-Raf proto-oncogene serine/threonine kinase (BRAF), is a protein belonging to the raf/mil family of serine/threonine protein kinases. BRAF plays a role in regulating the MAP kinase/ERKs signaling pathway, which affects cell division, differentiation, and secretion. BRAF is associated with cardiofaciocutaneous syndrome, a disease characterized by heart defects, mental retardation and a distinctive facial appearance. BRAF is also associated with various cancers, including non-Hodgkin lymphoma, colorectal cancer, malignant melanoma, thyroid carcinoma, non-small cell lung carcinoma, and adenocarcinoma of lung. BRAF plays a role in the PD-1/PDL-1 pathway. In some cancers, BRAF is activated by rearrangements that fuse its kinase domain to 5' partner genes and then has different molecular weights. BRAF has several isoforms, the calculated molecular weight of BRAF is 84 kDa, but the observed molecular weight is about 65 kDa (isoform).
Tested Applications	WB: 1:1000; IF: 1:100-1:300; IHC:1:50-1:200
Species Reactivity	Human, Mouse, Rat
Host Species/Isotype	Rabbit/IgG

Analytical Data

Quality Assurance	The biological and chemical parameters such as concentration, purity, application and specificity of the tested antibody comply with the above-mentioned criteria of the product.
-------------------	---

Purdue Bioscience Inc.

750 50th St, Brooklyn, NY 11220, USA

http://www.purduebio.com

1-877.618.7311

info@purduebio.com

v2 Revision on 12/28/2022